
Ordinance 86-43 

AN ORDINANCE REVIEWING AND MODIFYING THE BUDGET OF THE BLOOMING­
TON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION 

WHEREAS, The Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation 
has forwarded a proposed budget to the Common Council for the 
year 1987; and 

WHEREAS, 
authority 
4-51; 

The Bloomington Common Council is charged with the 
to review and modify said budget pursuant to IC 36-9,.-

.. 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. The Common Council of the City of Bloomingto~ 
has reviewed the attached budget of the Bloomington Transporta~ 
tion Corporation which is hereby incorporated by reference, 
and makes no modification of said budget. 

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and 
its approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this~0 day of August, 
1986. • 

President 
COUNCIL 

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR UPON THIS .,lf DAY OF AUGUST, 1987. 

· him1&&£iL Wuiuv. ..·· · 
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, cirk 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this~~ day of August, 1987. 

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

Indiana law allows the Common Council to review and modify the 
mdget of the Public Transportation Corporation. This Ordinanfe 
constitutes the Council's review and modifications, if any, of 
j:he PTC budget for 1987. 



Prescrihcd by State Board of Accounts COUNCIL ORDINANCE 86-43 Budget Form 4 (Rev. 1985) 

ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RAfES 

. Br.ci:MJ:NGIDN PIC 
Be it Ordained by the of --~J,g:::m;mgton , Indiana: That for the expenses of the~ gov~rnrnent and its institutions 

for the year ending December 31, 19_7 __ , the sums of money shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein nam­
ed and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be 
made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expense of county, 
city or town government, tax rates are shown on Budget Form 4-B and included herein. Two (2) copies of Budget Forms 4·A and 4-B for all funds and departments are made a 
part of the budget report and submitted herewith. 

APPROVED BY: 

______ COUNTY COUNC_Il,_ __________ _ _ T_Q_~_!-I__B_Q_~f39 _ _9_F_ T_RUS f_EE~ __ 

Presented to the County Council ol __________ _ _ _______ County, This ordinance shC'JII be in full force and effect from and aliEn its passage and ap­
proval by the Common Council and Mayor. 

This ordinance shall be In full force and effect from and after its passage and 

Indiana, and read in lull for the first time ill is 
19 

Alles\: 
President County Council 

County Auditor and/or Clerk of County Council 

__ day of 

Presented to the County Council of County, 
Indiana, and read in full for the second time, and adopted, this _______ , 
19 __ ,by the following vote: 

"'' 
Council Member Council Member 

Council Member 

Council Member Council Member 

Council Member Council Member 

Council Member Council Member 

Council Member 

Council Member Council Member 

Attest: 

County Auditor and/or Clerk ot County Council 

Adopted by the following vote on , IQ 

arproval by the Town Board of Trustees. August 5, 
/l.dopted with the following vote on -- 19~§_-

Nay 

Council Member Council Member Town Board Member Town Board Member 

Council Member Council il'1ember Town Board Member Town Board Member 

Council Member Council Member Town Board Member Town Board Membsr 

Council Member Council Member Town Board Member Town Board Member 

--------- -------
Council Member Councll Member Town Board Member Town Board Member 

Council Member --c~,-cc~dlcc-M,;;,b~-, --- Town Board Member Town Board Member 

Council Member Council Member Town Board Member Town Board Member 

Council Member Council Member 

··-----------
Council Member Council Member 

Approved by the Mayor _______ . ___________ , 19 __ . 

Attest: 
Mayor 

Town Clerk-Treasurer 
City Clerk or Clerk-Treasurer 



J-'rescr<lleU lly :>t<o~le budr u u 1 "'-'-''-'U' "~ Budget Form No.3 (Rev. 1985) 

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF BUDGET ESTIMATES AND TAX RATES 

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of County, City, or Town of .JH<:XXIlington , Indiana, that the County Council, Common Council or Town Board o!Trustees of 
Bloc:mil}9t:Qn .. ~---• Indiana, at _12_9.2....~...:.. .. 1iS'Jlderson, BlCXJfl'li.n.g:ton on_ Ju!y 22 , 19.!16 __ , at .. 2.~tp.m. wil conduct a public 
hearing on the budget. Following this meeting, the aforementioned Council, Board of Trustees will meet at 1969 S. H~Q~sson,_!?ls:~mUnqton on 
August 5, ., 19 ... _.§.§____, at 5:30 ffiXXfp.m. to adopt the following budget. 

BUDGET ESTIMATE 

Complete detail of the budget estimates by fund andfor department may be seen at the County Auditor, City Controller, Clerk-Treasurer's Office. The proposed use of Federal 
Revenue Sharing Funds will be considered at the proposed budget hearing. The general public is encouraged to attend and participate at this hearing discussing proposed 
uses of Federal Revenue Sharing Funds. 

FUND 
BUDGET 

ESTIMATE 

Transit Oj::erating ·-FUND~ 1,011,390 

_________ FUND 

_______ FUND ____ _ 

----------FUND ____ _ 

____________ FUND ______ __ 

----------FUND -·-----

--------FUND ____ _ 

NET ASSESSED VALUATION $l91 •081 • ?GS. 

ESTIMATE OF 
FUNDS TO BE 

RAISED 

$ 420,182 

PROPERTY TAX 
REPLACEMENT 

CREDI.J: .. _ 

$ 

NET 
TAX 

RATE FUND 
BUDGET 

_ESTIMATE 

FUND$~----

FUND 

_______________ FUND ________ _ 

--------·--------FUND 

Totals- County, City 
Town Local Funds 

Federal Revenue Sharing 
Trust Fund 

TOTALS $1,011,390 

ESTIMATE OF 
FUNDS TO BE 

RAISED 

$ 

$420,182 

PROPERTY TAX 
REPLACEMENT 

CREDIT 

$ 

$ 

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax rates have been determined and presented to the county auditor not later than two days prior to the 
second Monday in September, and the rate fixed by the county tax adjustment board, or on their failure so to do, by the county auditor, ten or more taxpayers feeling 
themselves aggrieved by such rates, may appeal to the state board of tax commissioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing a petit[ on with the county auditor on or 
before the tenth day after publication of the county auditor of tax rates charged, and the state board of tax commissioners will fix a date for hearing in this county. 

'19 ___ _ 
(County Auditor, City Controller, Clerk-Treasurer) 

NET 
TAX 

RATE 

.219 

• ' 



Prescribed by State Board of Accounts t:ludget Form <1·8 (Rev. 1985) 

503 
ID YEAR CO TYPE KEY FUND 

BUDGET ESTIMATE- FINANCIAL STATEMENT- PROPOSED TAX RATE 

UNIT ON APPEALW COUNTY --~Mo~nr~oe~------------------------TAXING UNIT Blcx;mington Pub!_0. __ 'I]:'anspxtation Corp:?ration 

FUND Transit Operating NET ASSESSED VALUATION $191.081.765-

(This form is to be prepared for each fund that requires either a tax rate or an appropriation.) 

__ (NOT TO _B_E PUBLISHED) 

~~~.~~.~:~~~~JEg:?;(;Q~I~~S~~A':'T,.RO'-: -------------- lf"UAB~~~¥p§~iJ:EI 
·- ·-------- -----

i. Total budget estimate for incoming year. 
2. Necessary expenditures, July i to December 31 of present 

year, to be made from appropriation unexpended ......... . 
3. Additional appropriation necessary to be made July i to 

December 31 of present year. 
4. Outstanding temporary loans to be paid not included in lines 2 or 3 
5. Total funds required (add I ines I, 2, 3 and 4) 

FUNDS ON HAND AND TO BE RECEIVED FROM SOURCES 
OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY: 

6. Actual balance, June 30 of present year 
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December Settlement) .. 
8. Missellaneous revenue to be received July 1 of present year to 

December 31 of fncoming year {Schedule on File): 
a. Total Column A Budget Form 2 
b. Total Column B Budget Form 2 .. 

9. Total Funds (add lines6, 7, 8a and 8b) 
10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31st of incoming 

year (deduct line 9 from line 5). 
11. Operating balance {not in excess of expense January 1st to June 30, 

less miscellaneous revenue for same period) ... 
12. Amount to be taised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11). 
13. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax. 

... I $1,011,390__ 

. .. ! 
965,474 

214 , 0 00~-------

636,298 I =--=} 76 .J() 5 ----

__ 19_1_,459 -----

228,723 
--··-·-·;r:Z_cy:-~1~=== 

APPROPRIATING 
BODY 

TAX 
----+ADJUSTMENT BOARD 

----------1 --------1 

-·--~-·------- i ---------------

____ i _______ __ 
--1--------

14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY(deduct line 13 from line 12) .. Xl\X~~;;;~~gxgg, x_l(_x_x_x-xx-x-xxxxxxxx; I x~~~;~~ 15. Levy Excess Fund Applied to Current Budget ... 
i 6. Net Amount to be Raised. 

17. Net Tax Rate on Each One Hundred Dollars of Taxable Property. 

420,182 I 
-- ----------- , . - -- I 

I ' 
- .. :.~1-~--~-----! ___________ I 

1\lnte: Please be sure total of amounts in line 2, 3 and 4 do not exceed total amounts in lines 6. 7 and Ba. 

CONTROL BOARD AND 
STATE TAX BOARD 

FINAL ACTION 

1----·· 

----··--· 

r-

1-----

r----

)--------- -] 

LU 
LU 

[_j_J 

LU 



Prescribed by State Board or Accounts BUDGET REPORT FOR Budget Form 4·A (1981) 

Record Unit Year CITY: Bl=nington PIC , OR TOWN: _______ , OR COUNTY: ______ _ 

~ IIIIIW 

FINAL BUDGET 
ORIGINAL AFTER REDUCTION 

PRIOR YEAR PUBLISHED AMOUNT APPROVED BY ORDERED BY STATE 
ACTUAL BUDGET LOCAL COUNCIL TAX ADJUSTMENT BOARD OF TAX 

DISBURSEMENTS APPROPRIATION OR BOARD BOARD COMMISSIONERS 
-·~-

UlJ FUND: UlJ DEPT: FUNCTION: 

100000 PERSONAL SERVICES 539,810 

190,550 " 200000 SUPPLIES 

300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 278,530 
2,500 

400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

TOTAL 1 011 390 

UlJ FUND: UlJ DEPT: FUNCTION: 

100000 PERSONAL SERVICES 

200000 SUPPLIES ~- ------·--·· 

300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 

400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

TOTAL 

UlJ FUND: UlJ DEPT: FUNCTION: 

100000 PERSONAL SERVICES 

200000 SUPPLIES 

300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 

400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

TOTAL 

TOTALS THIS PAGE 

Page_of_ 

'·'· """' oo .• """'"· '""· "'" 



Board ot Accounts City & Town Budget Form No.2 (Rev. 1985) 

506 
ID KEY 

1300 
1121 
1501 
1502 
1503 i 
1504 i 
1506 i 
1505 i 
1416 
1417 
1600 

OF Blo:mU.ngton Public Transp::Jrtation _.:Mo.:=nr=oe""-~~~~~- COUNTY, INDIANA 
orp. 

ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE- Transit ot:eratinq FUND 
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 

FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED 

Aircrait Excise Tax . 
Certilied Shares . 
Property Tax Replacement Credit 
Option Income Tax (COlT) 

Beverage Gallonage Tax Distribution 
Tax Distributions~ General . 
Tax to CCIF 
Tax- Police Pension Fund 
Tax- Fire Pension Fund 

Vehicle Highway Distributions . 
Road and Street .. 

F),JANICitW SOURCES: 
From Parking Meter Fund 
From CCIF . 

-~~~-Utility 

·A· ·X· 

July 1, 19 .§.§.__ State Board 

to of Tax 

Dec. 31. 19~ Commissioners 

15,000 

A is for the period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year. 

·•· 
Jan. 1, 19 ..§2_ 

to 
Dec. 31, 19~ 

30,000 

B is for the period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year. 
X are reserved for the State Board of Tax Commissioners adjustments. 

means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax. 

.x. 
State Board 

of Tax 

Commissioners 



Prescribed by State BMrd of Accounts 

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR 

BI£XJMTNG'TDN PTJBI.IC TRANSJ?ORl'ATION OJBB)RATION 

(Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund) 

{If City or Town Budget, Enter City or Town Name) (If County Budget, Enter County 

2 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
Salaries and Wages 

Bus Drivers 
l'ldmi.nistrative 
Maintenance 
other 

Employee Benefits 
FICA 
PERF 
Health & Life Ins. 
Unerrployrrent 

Other Personal Services 

Total Personal Services 

SUPPLIES 
Office Supplies 

General OffiQe 

Operating Supplies 

Repair and Maintenance Supplies 
Repllr Parts 
Building Materials 

Other. Supplies 
Institutional 
other 

Total Supplies 

For Calendar Year 19~ 

Items 

288 032 
70, lJ 8 
67,143 
29,544 

454,837 

32,521 
30 702 
18,600 

3,150 
84 973 

539,810 

2,100 

2,100 

95 000 

95,000 

85,000 

86,575 

4,200 
-3;675 

6 875 

190,550 



3 

v 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

Professional Services 
Managerrent 
Para transit 
Legal 
Financial 
Other 

Communicf;tion and Transportation 
Te ephone 
Postage 
Travel 

Printing and Advertising 
Printing 
Advertising 

!nsuran~eral 

Utility Services 
Electrical 
Water/Sewer 
Gos 

Repairs and Maintenance 
Building Maint. 
Rep:u.rs La£0r 

Rentals 

Debt Service 

Other Services and Charges 
Dues, Subscriptions. & 
Membersh_igs__ 

Total Other Services and Charges _____ •. 

Items 

60 000 
27 000 

5,000 
13 555 

8 647 

87,500 

l___b~Oc"50o__ 

1 7 soo 

3,308 
17,000 

2,625 

114.202 

10,411 

27,563 

15,921 

20,308 

530 



4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS 
Land 

Buildings 
Jrm?royeupnts 
BlJs She] ters 

Improvements Other Than Building 

Machinery and Equipment 
Equiprent 

Other Capital Outlays 
In£ormtional Displays 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Budget Estimate 

Total 
Estimate 

2 500 

2 500 

1,011,390 

(I) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair estimate of the necessary expense of 

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund) 

for the calendar year 19____§_7_ for the purposes therein specified. 

Date this ________ day of _______ , 19j3_§_ 

(Signature and Title of Ofticer(s) 


